TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Republic Entertainment Inc		12/07/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Republic Entertainment LLC	
Street Address:	5700 Wilshire Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 575	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90036-3659	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78744420		IT'S A WONODERFUL LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-6193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cindy.carey@viacom.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy Carey
Address Line 1: 1515 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REPUBLIC TO LLC C/O/N	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mallory Levitt	
Signature:	/mallory levitt/	
Date:	01/20/2006	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0185

900040264

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0186

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 01/20/2006